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MK gl : Y1 de )\

BOQ |Description i . Unit Price USD
PU Unit Q y Total Unit Price | Total Price] Wording
CIVIL WORKS Material Labor
1001 [BREAKING & REINST,CL "A"ROAD SURF SQM 5
1002 [BREAKING & REINST,CL "B"ROAD SURF SQM 5
1003 |BREAKING & REINST,CL "C"ROAD SURF saM 400
1006 |BREACKING AND REINST TILED FOOTWAY CLASS D sQM 64
1010 [BREAKING & REINST,OF REINFORCED CONCRETE SQM 20
1201 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 100mm. IN CONCRETE| M 37
1201.A [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 50mm. IN CONCRETE M 250
1202 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY PVC M 400
1202.A [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY 50mm PVC M 5
1204 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 4 WAY PVC M 5
1206 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 6 WAY PVC M 5
1208 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 8 WAY PVC M 5
1210 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 10 WAY PVC M 5
1272 |SUPP. & INST. 1 WAY PVC 100mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH| M 135
1274 |SUPP.& INST.1WAY PVC SOmm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 40
1274.A [SUPP.& INST.2WAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 5
1291 |STEEL PIPE IN CONCRETE M 2
1401 |[Supply and INSTALL MANHOLE, TYPE "A" EACH 1
1412.A [SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH1C EACH 2
1413.A {SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH2C EACH 2
1414 A |SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH3C EACH 1
1415 SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHAF TYPE with EACH 1
Metal Cover
1416 |SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHBF TYPE EACH 1
1467.C IMH/HH CLEANING (from 0 to 0.4 cu.m) EACH 40
1467.A [MH/HH CLEANING (from 0.4 to 0.75 cu.m) EACH 35
1467.B [MH/HH CLEANING ( from > 0.75 cu.m) EACH 3
1563 [SUPPLY AND INSTALL 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
1581 |SUPPLY AND INST. PROTECTION POST 150mm EACH 2
1581.R [Recovery of Protection Post EACH 2
1730 SUPPLY AND INSTALL STANDARD WALL FIXED CABLE EACH 3
SUPPORT WALL TYPE 500MM
SUPPLY AND INSTALL WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT
1731 |WALL TYPE- 1000 mm EACH 8
SUPPLY AND INSTALL CABLE SUPPORT WALL TYPE IN
1735 |ExiST MH 300 MM EACH 3
1806 INSTALL (without supply) WOOD POLE,8m MEDIUM EACH 100
STRENGTH
1806.8 |INSTALL (without supply) 8 m DOUBLE WOOD POLE EACH 2
M5231 [Move Single Pole of any type (recover+install) EACH 16
M5232 [Move Double Pole of any type EACH 4
3981 INSTALL .EARTH SET OF TWQ RODS AND 9m OF EARTH EACH 20
WIRE (without supply)
INSTALL OF ONE EARTH RODS AND NECESSARY
3982 |EARTHWIRE TO CONNECT ADDITIONAL ROD TO EARTH EACH 3
{without supply)
3984 SUPPLY & INSTALL EARTHWIRE TO CONNECT DP/APB TO M 15
EARTH without supply
3985/1 [INSTALL U-GUARD PROTECTION without supply M 30
LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER
5121.A {W/O SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROMOTO 15 | EACH 20
Cm)
LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER
5121.B |W/O SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than EACH 4
15Cm)
M5122 A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 15
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5122.B LOCATING&: RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
MS123.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 20
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
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M5123 B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/0O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER {More than 15Cm)

M5124 A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/0O EACH 15
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)

M5124 B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)

Tracing & Locating MH/HH Cover (Iincluding Breaking

5121.H 40
Asphalt) EACH
5125 Sfu'slzl)y and Replace MH COVER AND FRAME (Without Supply EACH 1
o)
512711 A Supply and Replace HH1C COVER AND FRAME (Without EACH 2
Supply of HH)
5127/2.A Supply and Replace HH2C COVER AND FRAME (Without EACH 2
Supply of HH)
5127/3.A Supply and Replace HH3C COVER AND FRAME (without EACH s
Supply of HH)
5128 )S(Lg;ply and Replace BUILDING ENTRANCE STEEL COVER 40 EACH 3
5203 TESTING EXISTING EMPTY OR OCCUPIED DUCT AND M 3,000

CLEANING BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE

5203A TESTING EXISTING EMPTY SUB-DUCT AND CLEANING M 1,000
BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED

5210 EACH 200
IN CONCRETE 1m-2m For 1(50)PVC & 1PVC
5214 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED EACH 50
IN CONCRETE 3m-5m For 1(50)PVC & 1PVC
5212 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED EACH 15
IN CONCRETE 6m-10m For 1(50)PVC & 1PVC
5210.A REPAIR OF EXISTII\fC.i EMPTY OR‘Occupled DUCT ENCASED m 20
IN CONCRETE additional after first one.
5213 |Riser Repair up to 1m EACH 10
5214 |Last mile additional Roding & Roping m 1,500
5215 |Rehabilitation of PB EACH 10
i EACH
M5871 |Recovery or straighten Single or Double Pole of all sizes 65
8021 [Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Gen M3 10
8022 |Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Highway Subbase M3 10
8132 |Extra Over for EXCVN HARD ROCK (to Depth up to 100cm) | ™M 10

8170 |SUPPLY AND LAY GENERAL CONCRETE GRADE 350KG/M3 [CU.M 10

1563M1 [Recovery 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
Total of Civil:

VAT:

Total of Civil with VAT:

OPTIONAL ITEMS

BFS:JQ Description Unit | Quantity Unit Price USD Total Unit Price | Total Price| Wording

FIBER OPTIC NETWORK Material Labor

INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 15m ( (Heavy Duty
2370.1A |Indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Each 30
Install Cable Manage Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or
single cable mounting clips)

INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 30m ( (Heavy Duty
2370.1B  |indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Each 20
Install Cable Manage Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or
single cable mounting clips)

INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (Vertical Network)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 50m (Heavy Duty

2370.2A }indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Each 10
Install Cable Manage Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or
single cable mounting clips)}

INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN

2383 |EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT M s
304 |INSTALL OF 24-95 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN " I
EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT
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INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY

2385 |5uCT/SUBDUCT M 2

235 |NSTALL OF 268 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G6520 IN EMPTY | .
DUCT/SUBDUCT

2383 |NSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN " X
OCCUPIED DUCT

2354 |NSTALL OF 24-48 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN " )
OCCUPIED DUCT

2385 |INSTALL OF 72-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN " ;
OCCUPIED DUCT

2385 |INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652 IN " )
OCCUPIED DUCT

355 |NSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN " .
OCCUPIED DUCT

s370 | NSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITH FLEXIBLE | - o
(flexibie included)
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITHOUT

2380 e PxiBLE M 100
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON CABLE TRAY OR

2381 [NSTALL M 50
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON POLE 448 WITH

282 | \CCESSORIES M 1,000
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE

7801  |FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE S (<=48) Without Splicing (For EACH| 12

Jointing or Midspan Access)

INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE
7802 FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE M (72-144) Without Splicing (For EACH 3
Jointing or Midspan Access)

INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE
7803 FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE L Without Splicing (288) (For Jointing | EACH 10
or Midspan Access)

7810 Splicing One Fiber EACH 1,000
7819E SUPPLY & INSTALL ECP EACH 50
1625 g\lgr'\ll'sléé?r(\)Tr\?sH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 48 EACH 5
1626 Icl:\loSr'\Il'ﬁlélé_l:%TNCSH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 96 EACH 2
1627 g\lggﬁlél(.:%‘g\?sH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 144 EACH 6
1629 g\lggﬁéléi:gﬁz DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB UP TO 24 EACH 100
1630 I(;\losrj"ﬁlélz;:gﬁ; DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB 36-48 EACH 50

INSTALL PRETERMINATED SPLITTER 1:16 IN FDB

1631 - . EACH 50
(Including one Splicing)
1632 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:8 (Includig 9 Splicing) EACH 50
1633 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:2 (Including 3 splicing) EACH 50
1635 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:4 (including 5 splicing) EACH 50
1636 Lh;ﬁ;;:lg_)L FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS G652 1-2M (including one EACH 100
1637 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC ADAPTORS EACH 100
1700 INS'_I'ALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully EACH 1
Equipped 864
1701 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully EACH 1
Equipped 1532
1705 INSTALL FIBER RACEWAY M 10
2101 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 5m EACH 10
2102 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 10m EACH 10
2103 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 15m EACH 10
2104 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 20m EACH 10
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 30m EACH 10
2381 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 2
2382 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5
2383 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3
2384 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 1
2385 INSTALL 3 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3
2387 INSTALL 4 or 5§ SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 1
2390 INSTALL 7-WAY SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 1
OPEN & CLOSED JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7801R EQUIPPED SIZE S {Without Splicing) EACH 3
OPEN & CLOSED JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7802R EQUIPPED SIZE M (Without Splicing) EACH 3
7803R | OPEN & CLOSED JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EACH 3

EQUIPPED SIZE L (Without Splicing)

Total of Optional Items:

VAT:

Total Of Optional Items with VAT:

Grand Total with VAT{of Civil and Optional items)
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BOQ |Description ) Unit Price USD
PU Unit Quantity Total Unit Price | Total Price [ Wording
CIVIL WORKS Material Labor
1001 |BREAKING & REINST,CL "A"ROAD SURF Sam 5
1002 |BREAKING & REINST,CL "B"ROAD SURF SQM 5
1003 |BREAKING & REINST,CL "C"ROAD SURF SQM 1,000
1006 |BREACKING AND REINST TILED FOOTWAY CLASS D SQM 225
1010 |BREAKING & REINST,OF REINFORCED CONCRETE SQM 20
1201 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 100mm. IN CONCRETE M 577
1201.A |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 50mm. IN CONCRETE M 350
1202 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY PVC M 700
1202.A [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY 50mm PVC M 36
1204 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 4 WAY PVC M 5
1206 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 6 WAY PVC M 5
1208 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 8 WAY PVC M 5
1210 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 10 WAY PVC M 3
1272 _|SUPP. & INST. 1 WAY PVC 100mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 5
1274 ISUPP.& INST.1WAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 40
1274.A |SUPP.& INST.2WAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 5
1291 |STEEL PIPE IN CONCRETE M 2
1401 |Supply and INSTALL MANHOLE, TYPE "A" EACH 1
1412.A |SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH1C EACH 6
1413.A |SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH2C EACH 6
1414.A |SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH3C EACH 1
1415 SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHAF TYPE with EACH 1
Metal Cover
1416 |SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHBF TYPE EACH 1
1467.C_|MH/HH CLEANING (from 0 to 0.4 cu.m) EACH 45
1467.A_|MH/HH CLEANING (from 0.4 to 0.75 cu.m) EACH 40
1467.B_|MH/HH CLEANING ( from > 0.75 cu.m) EACH 3
1563 |SUPPLY AND INSTALL 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
1581 |SUPPLY AND INST. PROTECTION POST 150mm EACH 2
1581.R |Recovery of Protection Post EACH 2
SUPPLY AND INSTALL STANDARD WALL FIXED CABLE
1730 |SUPPORT WALL TYPE 500MM EACH 3
SUPPLY AND INSTALL WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT
1731 |WALL TYPE- 1000 mm EACH 8
SUPPLY AND INSTALL CABLE SUPPORT WALL TYPE IN
1735 1ExiST MH 300 MM supro EACH 3
1806 INSTALL (without supply) WOOD POLE,8m MEDIUM EACH 160
STRENGTH
1806.8 |INSTALL (without supply) 8 m DOUBLE WOOD POLE EACH 5
M5231 |Move Single Pole of any type (recover+install) EACH 15
M5232 |Move Double Pole of any type EACH 4
3981 INSTALL FARTH SET OF TWO RODS AND 9m OF EARTH EACH 20
WIRE (without supply)
INSTALL OF ONE EARTH RODS AND NECESSARY
3982 |[EARTHWIRE TO CONNECT ADDITIONAL ROD TO EARTH EACH 3
{without supply)
3984 SUPPLY & INSTALL EARTHWIRE TO CONNECT DP/APB TO M 15
EARTH without supply
3985/1 [INSTALL U-GUARD PROTECTION without supply M 30
LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER
5121.A |W/O SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 EACH 20
Cm)
LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER
5121.B [W/O SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than EACH 15
15Cm})
M5122 A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5122.B LOCATING& RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 2

SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
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MS123.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 6
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)

LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O

MS5123.B EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
MS5124 A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
MS124.B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
S191.H Tracing & Locating MH/HH Cover (Including Breaking EACH 40
Asphalt)
5125 S;Jml)y and Replace MH COVER AND FRAME (without Supply EACH 21
O
51271.A Supply and Replace HH1C COVER AND FRAME (Without EACH 2
Supply of HH)
51272A Supply and Replace HH2C COVER AND FRAME (without EACH 2
Supply of HH)
51273.A Supply and Replace HH3C COVER AND FRAME (Without EACH 10
Supply of HH)
5128 )S(L;%ply and Replace BUILDING ENTRANCE STEEL COVER 40 EACH 3
5203 TESTING EXISTING EMPTY OR OCCUPIED DUCT AND M 4,000

CLEANING BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE

5203A TESTING EXISTING EMPTY SUB-DUCT AND CLEANING M 1,000
BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED

5210 EACH 200
IN CONCRETE 1m-2m For 1(50}PVC & 1PVC
5211 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED EACH 50
IN CONCRETE 3m-5m For 1PVC
5212 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED EACH 20
IN CONCRETE 6m-10m For 1PVC
5210.A REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED m 2
" ]IN CONCRETE additional after first one.
5213 |Riser Repair up to 1m EACH 10
5214 |Last mile additional Roding & Roping m 1,500
5215 [Rehabilitation of PB EACH 10
M5871 |Recovery or straighten Single or Double Pole of all sizes EACH 30
8021 [Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Gen M3 10
8022 |Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Highway Subbase M3 10
8132 |Extra Over for EXCVN HARD ROCK {to Depth up to 100cm) M 10
8170 |SUPPLY AND LAY GENERAL CONCRETE GRADE 350KG/M3 CuU.M 10
1563M1 |Recovery 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
Total of Civil:
VAT:

Total of Civil with VAT:
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OPTIONAL ITEMS

Unit Price USD

BIS:JQ Description Unit Quavﬂ&y Total Unit Price | Total Price | Wording

FIBER OPTIC NETWORK ial Labor
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 15m ( (Heavy Duty

2370.1A |Indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Each 1,000
Install Cable Manage Multipurpose muiti-Wire Clamps or single
cable mounting clips)
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 30m ( (Heavy Duty

2370.1B |[Indoor/Qutdoor with wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Each 1,000
Install Cable Manage Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single
cable mounting clips)
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (Vertical Network)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 50m (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor

2370.2A  |with wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Each 1,000
Manage Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable
mounting clips)

2383 INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 20
DUCT/SUBDUCT

2384 INSTALL OF 24-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN M 20
EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT

2385 INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 6
DUCT/SUBDUCT

2386 INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 14
DUCT/SUBDUCT

2383 INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN M 8
OCCUPIED DUCT

2384 INSTALL OF 24-48 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN M 6
OCCUPIED DUCT

2385 INSTALL OF 72-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN M 2
OCCUPIED DUCT

2385 INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN M 3
QCCUPIED DUCT

2386 INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN M 3
OCCUPIED DUCT

2379 INS'I"ALI._ OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITH FLEXIBLE M 100
(flexible included)
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITHOUT

2380 FLEXIBLE M 500
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON CABLE TRAY OR

2381 LADDER M 100
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON POLE 4-48 WITH

2382 | ACCESSORIES M 2,000
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE

7801 FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE S (<=48) Without Splicing (For Jointing | EACH 30
or Midspan Access)
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE

7802 FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE M (72-144) Without Splicing (For EACH [
Jointing or Midspan Access)
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE

7803 FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE L Without Splicing (288) (For Jointing EACH 30
or Midspan Access)

7810 Splicing One Fiber EACH 6,000

7819E SUPPLY & INSTALL ECP EACH 1,000
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 48

1625 |CONNECTIONS EACH 5
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 96

1626 |CONNECTIONS EACH 3
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 144

1627 |CONNECTIONS EACH| 20
INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB UP TO 24

1629 CONNECTIONS EACH 100
INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB 36-48

1830 |cONNECTIONS EACH| 500

1631 INSTAL.L.PRETERMINATED SPLITTER 1:16 IN FDB (Including EACH 400
one Splicing)

1632 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:8 (Includig 9 Splicing) EACH 200

1633 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:2 (Including 3 splicing) EACH 100

1635 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:4 (including 5 splicing) EACH 100

1636 Isr\;lsl;':gl.)L FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS G652 1-2M (including one EACH 600

1637 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC ADAPTORS EACH 600

1700 g\:;iTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fuily Equipped EACH 3

1701 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped EACH 2

1532
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1705 INSTALL FIBER RACEWAY M 30
2101 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 5m EACH 100
2102 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 10m EACH 100
2103 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 15m EACH 100
2104 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 20m EACH 100
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 30m EACH 100
2381 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 5
2382 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5
2383 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3
2384 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 3
2385 INSTALL 3 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 10
2387 INSTALL 4 or 5 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5
2390 INSTALL 7-WAY SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3
(OPEN & CLOSED JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7801R EQUIPPED SIZE $ {Without Splicing) EACH 15
OPEN & CLOSED JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7802R EQUIPPED SIZE M (Without Splicing EACH 15
OPEN & CLOSED JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7803R EQUIPPED SIZE L (Without Splicing) EAcH 15

Total of Optional Items:

VAT:

Total Of Optional Items with VAT:

Grand Total with VAT{of Civil and Optional items)
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BOQ |Description ) Unit Price USD L
PU Unit Quantity Total Unit Price Total Price Wording
CIVIL WORKS Material Labor
1006 |BREACKING AND REINST TILED FOOTWAY CLASS D SQM 350
1010 [BREAKING & REINST,OF REINFORCED CONCRETE SQM 20
1201 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 100mm. IN CONCRETE M 894
1201.A [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC SOmm. IN CONCRETE M 550
1202 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY PVC M 900
1202.A |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY 50mm PVC M 2
1204 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 4 WAY PVC M 5
1206 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 6 WAY PVC M 5
1208 |[SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 8 WAY PVC M 5
1210 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 10 WAY PVC M 3
1272 |SUPP. & INST. 1 WAY PVC 100mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 25
1274 |SUPP.& INST.1IWAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 80
1274.A |SUPP.& INST.2WAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 5
1291 |STEEL PIPE IN CONCRETE M 2
1401 |Supply and INSTALL MANHOLE, TYPE "A" EACH 2
1412.A |SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH1C EACH 16
1413.A {SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH2C EACH 2
1414 A |SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH3C EACH 1
1415 SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHAF TYPE with EACH 1
Metal Cover
1416 |SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHBF TYPE EACH 2
1467.C |MH/HH CLEANING (from 0 to 0.4 cu.m) EACH 35
1467.A |MH/HH CLEANING (from 0.4 to 0.75 cu.m) EACH 25
1467.B |MH/HH CLEANING ( from > 0.75 cu.m) EACH 3
1563 |SUPPLY AND INSTALL 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
1581 |SUPPLY AND INST. PROTECTION POST 150mm EACH 2
1581.R |Recovery of Protection Post EACH 2
SUPPLY AND INSTALL STANDARD WALL FIXED CABLE
1730 |SUPPORT WALL TYPE 500MM EACH 3
SUPPLY AND INSTALL WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT
1731 |WALL TYPE- 1000 mm EACH 3
SUPPLY AND INSTALL CABLE SUPPORT WALL TYPE IN
1735 " |ExiST MH 300 MM EACH 3
1806 INSTALL (without supply) WOOD POLE,8m MEDIUM EACH 40
STRENGTH
1806.8 [INSTALL (without supply) 8 m DOUBLE WOOD POLE EACH 3
M5231 [Move Single Pole of any type (recover+install) EACH
M5232 {Move Double Pole of any type EACH 1
3981 INSTALL .EARTH SET OF TWO RODS AND 9m OF EARTH EACH 20
WIRE (without supply)
INSTALL OF ONE EARTH RODS AND NECESSARY
3982 |EARTHWIRE TO CONNECT ADDITIONAL ROD TO EARTH EACH 3
{without supply)
3984 SUPPLY & INSTALL EARTHWIRE TO CONNECT DP/APB TO M 15
EARTH without supply
3985/1 {INSTALL U-GUARD PROTECTION without supply M 30
LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER
5121.A |W/O SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0TO 15 EACH 20
Cm)
LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER
5121.B |W/O SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than EACH 16
15Cm)
M5122 A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5122.B LOCATING& RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
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LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O

M5123.A 4
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm) EACH
MS123.B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
M5124 A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5124B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER {More than 15Cm)
5121H Tracing & Locating MH/HH Cover (Including Breaking EACH 40
Asphalt)
5125 Sfuslzl)y and Replace MH COVER AND FRAME (Without Supply EACH 3
O
51271.A Supply and Replace HH1C COVER AND FRAME (without EACH 5
Supply of HH)
5127/2.A Supply and Replace HH2C COVER AND FRAME (Without EACH 2
Supply of HH)
512713.A Supply and Replace HH3C COVER AND FRAME (Without EACH 3
Supply of HH)
5128 )S(tz%ply and Replace BUILDING ENTRANCE STEEL COVER 40 EACH 3
5203 TESTING EXISTING EMPTY OR OCCUPIED DUCT AND M 4,000

CLEANING BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE

5203A TESTING EXISTING EMPTY SUB-DUCT AND CLEANING M 1,000
BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED

5210 EACH 200
IN CONCRETE 1m-2m For 1{50)PVC & 1PVC
5211 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED EACH 50
IN CONCRETE 3m-5m For 1PVC
5212 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED EACH 15
IN CONCRETE 6m-10m For 1PVC
5210.A REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED m 20
"IN CONCRETE additional after first one.
5213 [Riser Repair up to 1m EACH 10
5214 |Last mile additional Roding & Roping m 1,500
5215 [Rehabilitation of PB EACH 10
] EACH
M5871 |Recovery or straighten Single or Double Pole of all sizes 20
8021 |Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Gen M3 10
8022 |Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Highway Subbase M3 10
8132 |Extra Over for EXCVN HARD ROCK (to Depth up to 100cm) M 10
8170 |SUPPLY AND LAY GENERAL CONCRETE GRADE 350KG/M3 CU.M 10
1563M1 [Recovery 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
Total of Civil:
VAT:

Total of Civil with VAT:
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OPTIONAL ITEMS

B,?UQ Description Unit Q\.&Wﬂl Unit Price USD Total Unit Price Total Price | Wording
FIBER OPTIC NETWORK Material Labor

INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 15m ( (Heavy Duty
2370.1A }Indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to EACH 100
Install Cable Manage Multipurpose muiti-Wire Clamps or single
cable mounting clips)

INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 30m ( (Heavy Duty
2370.1B |Indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to EACH 200
Install Cable Manage Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single
cable mounting clips)

INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (Vertical Network)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G857A2 50m (Heavy Duty Indoor/Qutdoor
2370.2A |with wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to install Cable EACH 100
Manage Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable
mounting clips)

INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY

2383 |pycT/suBDUCT M 25

2334 |INSTALL OF 24-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN " o
EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT

2385 |INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D INEMPTY | ./ )
DUCT/SUBDUCT

2086 | NSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D INEMPTY | "
DUCT/SUBDUCT

2383 | NSTALL OF 412 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN " .
OCCUPIED DUCT

2334 |INSTALL OF 2448 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G6520 IN " o
OCCUPIED DUCT

2385 | NSTALL OF 72:96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN " N
OCCUPIED DUCT

335 |NSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN " .
OCCUPIED DUCT

2386 |INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN " X
OCCUPIED DUCT
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WiTH FLEXIBLE

2379 TALL M 100
(flexible included)
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITHOUT

2380 | exipLE M 500
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON CABLE TRAY OR

2381 [NSTALL M 100
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON POLE 448 WITH

2382 | \CCESSORIES M 1,500
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE

7801 FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE S (<=48) Without Splicing (For Jointing | EACH 40

or Midspan Access)

INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE
7802 FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE M (72-144) Without Splicing (For EACH 9
Jointing or Midspan Access)

INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE

7803 |FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE L Without Splicing (288) (For Jointing | EACH 30
or Midspan Access)

7810 Splicing One Fiber EACH 7,500

7819E__|SUPPLY & INSTALL ECP EACH]|  1.000
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 48

1625 |CONNECTIONS EACH 5
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 96

1626 |-ONNECTIONS EACH 3
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 144

1627 | CONNECTIONS BACH 20
INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB UP TO 24

1620 |NSTALL FIBER EACH| 100
INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB 36-48

130 |NSTALLFIBER EACH| 500

1631 |INSTALL PRETERMINATED SPLITTER 116 IN FDB (n9uang | caor | s00
one Splicing)

1632 [INSTALL SPLITTER 1:8 (includig 9 Spicing) EACH| 200

1633 ___|INSTALL SPLITTER 1:2 (including 3 splicing) EACH]| 100

1635 |INSTALL SPLITTER 1:4 (including 5 splicing) EACH] 100

1636 Ll\;faT:gll_)L FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS G652 1-2M (noudng one | a1 eoo

637 |INSTALL FIBER OPTIC ADAPTORS EACH| 600
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1700 IahéiTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped EACH 3
1701 I:;g;ALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped EACH 2
1705 INSTALL FIBER RACEWAY M 20
2101 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 5m EACH 100
2102 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 10m EACH 100
2103 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 15m EACH 100
2104 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 20m EACH 100
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 30m EACH 100
2381 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 5
2382 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5
2383 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3
2384 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 3
2385 INSTALL 3 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 10
2387 INSTALL 4 or 5 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5
2390 INSTALL 7-WAY SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3
OPEN & CLOSED JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7801R EQUIPPED SIZE S {Without Splicing) EACH 15
OPEN & CLOSED JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7802R EQUIPPED SIZE M (Without Splicing) EAcH 15
OPEN & CLOSED JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7803R EQUIPPED SIZE L {Without Splicing) EAcH 15
Total of Optional Items:
VAT:
Total Of Optional Items with VAT:
Grand Total with VAT(of Civil and Optional items)
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BP(LQ Description Unit Quantity U'_“t Price USD Total Unit Price Total Price Wording
CIVIL WORKS Material Labor
1003 |BREAKING & REINST,CL "C"ROAD SURF SsQM 1,200
1006 |BREACKING AND REINST TILED FOOTWAY CLASS D saQMm 328
1010 [BREAKING & REINST,OF REINFORCED CONCRETE saMm 20
1201 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 100mm. IN CONCRETE M 577
1201.A |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 50mm. IN CONCRETE M 922
1202 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY PVC M 600
1202.A [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY 50mm PVC M 5
1204 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 4 WAY PVC M 5
1206 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 6 WAY PVC M 5
1208 |[SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 8 WAY PVC M 5
1210 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 10 WAY PVC M 3
1272 [SUPP. & INST. 1 WAY PVC 100mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 10
1274 _|SUPP.& INST.IWAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 35
1274.A [SUPP.& INST.2WAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 5
1291 |STEEL PIPE IN CONCRETE M 2
1401 |Supply and INSTALL MANHOLE, TYPE "A" EACH 1
1412.A |SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH1C EACH 6
1413.A [SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH2C EACH 1
1414.A [SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH3C EACH 1
1415 SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHAF TYPE with Metal EACH 1
Cover
1416  |SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHBF TYPE EACH 1
1467.C |MH/HH CLEANING (from 0 to 0.4 cu.m) EACH 35
1467.A [MH/HH CLEANING (from 0.4 to 0.75 cu.m) EACH 35
1467.B_[MH/HH CLEANING ( from > 0.75 cu.m) EACH 3
1563 [SUPPLY AND INSTALL 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
1581 |[SUPPLY AND INST. PROTECTION POST 150mm EACH 2
1581.R [Recovery of Protection Post EACH 2
SUPPLY AND INSTALL STANDARD WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT
1730 WALL TYPE 500MM EACH 3
SUPPLY AND INSTALL WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT WALL
1731 ITYPE- 1000 mm BACH) 3
1735 SUPPLY AND INSTALL CABLE SUPPORT WALL TYPE IN EXIST MH EACH 3
300 MM
1806 |[INSTALL (without supply) WOOD POLE,8m MEDIUM STRENGTH EACH 42
1806.8B [INSTALL (without supply) 8 m DOUBLE WOOD POLE EACH 8
M5231 IMove Single Pole of any type (recover+install) EACH 1
M5232 |Move Double Pole of any type EACH 1
3981 IN?TALL EARTH SET OF TWO RODS AND 9m OF EARTH WIRE EACH 20
(without supply)
3982 INSTALL OF ONE EARTH RODS AND NECESSARY EARTHWIRE TO EACH 3
CONNECT ADDITIONAL ROD TO EARTH (without supply)
3084 SUPPLY & INSTALL EARTHWIRE TO CONNECT DP/APB TO EARTH M 15
without supply
3985/1 |INSTALL U-GUARD PROTECTION without supply M 30
5121.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 20
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
5121.8 LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 4
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
MS122 A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 1
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
MSI22B LOCATING& RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
M5123.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
MS123B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
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LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O

M5124 A EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
MS124 B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
5121.H |Tracing & Locating MH/HH Cover (Including Breaking Asphalt) EACH 40
5125 |Supply and Replace MH COVER AND FRAME (Without Supply of MH) | EACH 1
51271.A ::;)ply and Replace HH1C COVER AND FRAME (without Supply of EACH 1
5127/2.A ?:‘;aply and Replace HH2C COVER AND FRAME (without Supply of EACH 3
5127/3.A ::gmly and Replace HH3C COVER AND FRAME (without Supply of EACH 5
5128 |Supply and Replace BUILDING ENTRANCE STEEL COVER 40 X 40 EACH 3

5203 TESTING EXISTING EMPTY OR OCCUPIED DUCT AND CLEANING M 4,000

BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE

5203.A TESTING EXISTING EMPTY SUB-DUCT AND CLEANING BLOCKAGE M 1,000
BY WATER PRESSURE

5210 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 200

CONCRETE 1m-2m For 1(50)PVC & 1PVC

5211 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 50

CONCRETE 3m-5m For 1PVC

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN

5212 EACH 15
CONCRETE 6m-10m For 1PVC
5210 A REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN m 20
CONCRETE additional after first one.
5213 [Riser Repair up to 1m EACH 10
5214 [Last mile additional Roding & Roping m 1,500
5215 |Rehabilitation of PB EACH 10
M5871 |Recovery or straighten Single or Double Pole of all sizes EACH 20
8021 |[Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Gen M3 10
8022 |Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Highway Subbase M3 10
8132 |Extra Over for EXCVN HARD ROCK (to Depth up to 100cm) M 10
8170 |SUPPLY AND LAY GENERAL CONCRETE GRADE 350KG/M3 CU.M 10
1563M1 [Recovery 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
Total of Civil:
VAT:

Total of Civil with VAT:
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OPTIONAL ITEMS

BOQ ([Description i Unit Price USD i
PU Unit Qua"h.\.y Total Unit Price Total Price Wording
FIBER OPTIC NETWORK Material Labor
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 15m ( (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with
2370.1A wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage Bach 200
Muttipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/QUTDOOR G657A2 30m ( (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with
0.1B L .
=7 wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage Bach 200
Muttipurpose mutti-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (Vertical Network)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 50m (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with
237027 wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Instali Cable Manage Each 200
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
2383 INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 25
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2384 INSTALL OF 24-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M a0
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2385 INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 5
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2386 INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 20
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2383 INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
DUCT M 8
2384 INSTALL OF 24-48 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
DUCT M 6
INSTALL OF 72-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2385 DUCT M 2
INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2385 DUCT M 3
INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2386 DUCT M 3
2379 lNS'_rALI_. OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITH FLEXIBLE M 100
(flexible included)
2380 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITHOUT FLEXIBLE M 500
2381 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON CABLE TRAY OR LADDER M 100
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON POLE 4-48 WITH
2382 ACCESSORIES M 2,000
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7801 EQUIPPED SIZE S (<=48) Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan EACH 40
Access)
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7802 EQUIPPED SIZE M (72-144) Without Splicing (For Jointing or EACH 15
Midspan Access)
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7803 EQUIPPED SIZE L Without Splicing (288) (For Jointing or Midspan EACH 30
Access)
7810 Splicing One Fiber EACH 8,000
7819E SUPPLY & INSTALL ECP EACH 1,000
1625 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 48 CONNECTIONS | EACH 5
1626 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 96 CONNECTIONS | EACH 3
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 144
1627 |cONNECTIONS EACH| 20
1629 INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB UP TO 24 CONNECTIONS| EACH 100
1630 INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB 36-48 CONNECTIONS EACH 500
1631 g\ljl"ﬁ;)L PRETERMINATED SPLITTER 1:16 IN FDB (Including one EACH 400
1632 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:8 (Includig 9 Splicing) EACH 200
1633 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:2 (Including 3 splicing) EACH 100
1635 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:4 (including § splicing) EACH 100
1636 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS G652 1-2M (including one splicing) | EACH 600
1637 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC ADAPTORS EACH 600
1700 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped 864 EACH 3
1701 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped 1532 | EACH 2
1705 INSTALL FIBER RACEWAY M 25
2101 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 5m EACH 100
2102 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 10m EACH 100
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2103 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 15m EACH 100
2104 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 20m EACH 100
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 30m EACH 100
2381 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 5
2382 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5
2383 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3
2384 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 3
2385 INSTALL 3 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 10
2387 INSTALL 4 or § SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5
2390 INSTALL 7-WAY SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3
7801R OPFN & CLO?EP JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE § EACH 15
{Without Splicing}
7802R OPEN'& CLOSEP 'JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE EACH 15
M {Without Splicing)
7803R OPFN & CLOISE'D JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE L EACH 15
{Without Splicing)

Total of Optional Items:

VAT:

Total Of Optional items with VAT:

Grand Total with VAT{of Civil and Optional items)
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BOQ |Description . Unit Price USD
PU Unit Quantity Total Unit Price Total Price Wording
CIVIL WORKS Material Labor
1003 [BREAKING & REINST,CL "C"ROAD SURF SQM 850
1006 |BREACKING AND REINST TILED FOOTWAY CLASS D SQM 175
1010 [BREAKING & REINST,OF REINFORCED CONCRETE sQM 20
1201 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 100mm. IN CONCRETE M 314
1201.A |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 50mm. IN CONCRETE M 355
1202 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY PVC M 750
1202.A |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY 50mm PVC M 5
1204 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 4 WAY PVC M 5
1206 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 6 WAY PVC M 5
1208 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 8 WAY PVC M 5
1210 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 10 WAY PVC M 35
1272 |SUPP. & INST. 1 WAY PVC 100mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 5
1274 {SUPP.& INST.1WAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 32
1274.A |SUPP.& INST.2WAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 5
1291 |[STEEL PIPE IN CONCRETE M 2
1401 |Supply and INSTALL MANHOLE, TYPE "A" EACH 1
1412.A |SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH1C EACH 8
1413.A [SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH2C EACH 4
1414.A [SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH3C EACH 1
1415 SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHAF TYPE with Metal EACH 1
Cover
1416 [SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHBF TYPE EACH 1
1467.C |MH/HH CLEANING (from 0 to 0.4 cu.m) EACH 25
1467.A [MH/HH CLEANING (from 0.4 to 0.75 cu.m) EACH 25
1467.B_|MH/HH CLEANING ( from > 0.75 cu.m) EACH 3
1563 |SUPPLY AND INSTALL 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
1581 [SUPPLY AND INST. PROTECTION POST 150mm EACH 2
1581.R [Recovery of Protection Post EACH 2
SUPPLY AND INSTALL STANDARD WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT
1730 WALL TYPE 500MM EACH 3
SUPPLY AND INSTALL WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT WALL
1731 TYPE- 1000 mm EACH 3
1735 SUPPLY AND INSTALL CABLE SUPPORT WALL TYPE IN EXIST MH EACH 3
300 MM
1806 |{INSTALL (without supply) WOOD POLE,8m MEDIUM STRENGTH EACH 80
1806.B |INSTALL {without supply) 8 m DOUBLE WOOD POLE EACH 4
M5231 [Move Single Pole of any type (recover+install) EACH 10
M5232 |Move Double Pole of any type EACH 1
3081 IN?TALL EARTH SET OF TWO RODS AND 9m OF EARTH WIRE EACH 20
{without supply)
3982 INSTALL OF ONE EARTH RODS AND NECESSARY EARTHWIRE TO EACH 3
CONNECT ADDITIONAL ROD TO EARTH (without supply)
3984 SUPPLY & INSTALL EARTHWIRE TO CONNECT DP/APB TO EARTH M 15
without supply
3985/1 |INSTALL U-GUARD PROTECTION without supply M 30
S121.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 20
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
51218 LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 4
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
M5122 A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 15
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
MS122B LOCATING& RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 1
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
M5123.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 8
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
MS123B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
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LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O

M5124 A EACH 10
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5124 B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
5121.H |Tracing & Locating MH/HH Cover (Including Breaking Asphalt) EACH 40
5125 [Supply and Replace MH COVER AND FRAME (Without Supply of MH) | EACH 2
512711.A z:;)ply and Replace HH1C COVER AND FRAME (Without Supply of EACH 4
5127/2.A z:;)ply and Replace HH2C COVER AND FRAME (without Supply of EACH 3
5127/3.A a::)ply and Replace HH3C COVER AND FRAME (Without Supply of EACH 1
5128 |Supply and Replace BUILDING ENTRANCE STEEL COVER 40 X 40 EACH 3

5203 TESTING EXISTING EMPTY OR OCCUPIED DUCT AND CLEANING M 3000

BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE

TESTING EXISTING EMPTY SUB-DUCT AND CLEANING BLOCKAGE

5203.A M 1000
BY WATER PRESSURE
5210 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 200
CONCRETE 1m-2m For 1(50)PVC & 1PVC
5211 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 50
CONCRETE 3m-5m For 1PVC
5212 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 15
CONCRETE 6m-10m For 1PVC
5210 A REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN m 20
CONCRETE additional after first one.
5213 [Riser Repair up to 1m EACH 10
5214 |Last mile additional Roding & Roping m 1500
5215 |Rehabilitation of PB EACH 10
M5871 [Recovery or straighten Single or Double Pole of all sizes EACH 35
8021 |Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Gen M3 10
8022 |Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Highway Subbase M3 10
8132 |Extra Over for EXCVN HARD ROCK (to Depth up to 100cm) M 10
8170 [SUPPLY AND LAY GENERAL CONCRETE GRADE 350KG/M3 CUuM 10
1563M1 |Recovery 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
Total of Civil:
VAT:

Total of Civil with VAT:
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OPTIONAL ITEMS

BO - ) I D
PUQ Description unit | Quiciivh ]7 Unit Price US Total Unit Price Total Price | Wording
FIBER OPTIC NETWORK Material Labor
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 15m ( (Heavy Duty Indoor/Qutdoor with
237014 wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage EACH 100
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 30m ( (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with
2370.18 wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage EACH 100
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (Vertical Network)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 50m (Heavy Duty Indoor/Qutdoor with
237027 wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Instail Cable Manage EACH 100
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
2383 INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 25
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2384 INSTALL OF 24-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 22
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2385 INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 3
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2386 INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 15
DUCT/SUBDUCT
INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2383 DUCT M 7
INSTALL OF 24-48 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2384 pDUCT M 5
INSTALL OF 72-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2385 DUCT M 2
INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2385 DUCT M 3
INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2386 DUCT M 3
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITH FLEXIBLE
B79 | lexible included) M 100
2380 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITHOUT FLEXIBLE M 300
2381 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON CABLE TRAY OR LADDER M 100
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON POLE 4-48 WITH
2382 |ACCESSORIES M 1500
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7801 EQUIPPED SIZE S (<=48) Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan EACH 28
Access)
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7802 EQUIPPED SIZE M (72-144) Without Spiicing (For Jointing or EACH 11
Midspan Access)
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7803 EQUIPPED SIZE L Without Splicing (288) (For Jointing or Midspan EACH 20
Access)
7810 Splicing One Fiber EACH 5000
7819E SUPPLY & INSTALL ECP EACH 200
1625 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 48 CONNECTIONS | EACH 5
1626 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 96 CONNECTIONS | EACH 2
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 144
1827 |CONNECTIONS EACH 15
1629 INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB UP TO 24 CONNECTIONS | EACH 60
1630 INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB 36-48 CONNECTIONS EACH 500
1631 gﬁl’:;)L PRETERMINATED SPLITTER 1:16 IN FDB (Including one EACH 350
1632 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:8 (Includig 9 Splicing) EACH 130
1633 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:2 (Including 3 splicing) EACH 100
1635 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:4 (including 5 splicing) EACH 100
1636 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS G652 1-2M (including one splicing) | EACH 400
1637 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC ADAPTORS EACH 400
1700 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped 864 EACH 2
1701 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped 1532 | EACH 1
1705 INSTALL FIBER RACEWAY M 15
2101 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 5m EACH 100
2102 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 10m EACH 100
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2103 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 15m EACH 100
2104 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 20m EACH 100
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 30m EACH 100
2381 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 4
2382 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 4
2383 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3
2384 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 3
2385 INSTALL 3 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 10
2387 INSTALL 4 or 5 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 4
2390 INSTALL 7-WAY SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 2
7801R OP.EN & CLO?E-D JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE S EACH 15
{Without Splicing)
7802R OPEN.& CLOSEIE) 'JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE EACH 15
M {Without Splicing)
7803R OPFN & CLO?EP JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE L EACH 15
{Without Splicing)

Total of Optional Items:

VAT:

Total Of Optional Items with VAT:

Grand Total with VAT(of Civil and Optional items)
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BOQ [Description | Unit Price USD
PU Unit Q y Total Unit Price Total Price Wording
CIVIL WORKS Material Labor
1003 |BREAKING & REINST,CL "C"ROAD SURF SQM 450
1006 |BREACKING AND REINST TILED FOOTWAY CLASS D SQM 27
1010  |BREAKING & REINST,OF REINFORCED CONCRETE sam 20
1201 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 100mm. IN CONCRETE M 194
1201.A [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 50mm. IN CONCRETE M 225
1202 ISUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY PVC M 213
1202.A |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY 50mm PVC M 2
1204 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 4 WAY PVC M 5
1206 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 6 WAY PVC M 5
1208 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 8 WAY PVC M 5
1210 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 10 WAY PVC M 3
1272 |SUPP. & INST. 1 WAY PVC 100mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 5
1274 |SUPP.& INST.IWAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 40
1274.A |SUPP.& INST.2WAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 5
1291 |STEEL PIPE IN CONCRETE M 2
1401 {Supply and INSTALL MANHOLE, TYPE "A" EACH 1
1412.A [SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH1C EACH 1
1413.A ISUPPLY AND INSTALL HH2C EACH 2
1414.A |SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH3C EACH 1
1415 SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHAF TYPE with Metal EACH 1
Cover
1416 |SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHBF TYPE EACH 1
1467.C |MH/HH CLEANING (from O to 0.4 cu.m) EACH 40
1467.A |MH/HH CLEANING (from 0.4 to 0.75 cu.m) EACH 35
1467.B |MH/HH CLEANING ( from > 0.75 cu.m) EACH 3
1563 |SUPPLY AND INSTALL 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
1581 |SUPPLY AND INST. PROTECTION POST 150mm EACH 2
1581.R_|Recovery of Protection Post EACH 2
SUPPLY AND INSTALL STANDARD WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT
1730 WALL TYPE 500MM EACH 3
1731 S1Légglr.nYmAND INSTALL WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT WALL TYPE- EACH 3
1735 SUPPLY AND INSTALL CABLE SUPPORT WALL TYPE IN EXIST MH EACH 3
300 MM
1806 |INSTALL (without supply) WOOD POLE,8m MEDIUM STRENGTH EACH 2
1806.8 |INSTALL (without supply) 8 m DOUBLE WOOD POLE EACH 1
M5231 [Move Single Pole of any type (recover+install) EACH 1
M5232 |Move Double Pole of any type EACH 1
3081 INSTALL EARTH SET OF TWO RODS AND 9m OF EARTH WIRE EACH 1
{without supply)
3982 INSTALL OF ONE EARTH RODS AND NECESSARY EARTHWIRE TO EACH 0
CONNECT ADDITIONAL ROD TO EARTH {without supply)
3984 SUPPLY & INSTALL EARTHWIRE TO CONNECT DP/APB TO EARTH M 0
without supply
3985/1 |INSTALL U-GUARD PROTECTION without supply M 30
5121.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 20
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
51218 LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 4
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
M5122 A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
MS122.B LOCATING& RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O SUPPLY EACH 1
OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
M5123.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5123B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
M5124.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5124 B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
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5121.H (Tracing & Locating MH/HH Cover (including Breaking Asphalt) EACH 40

5125 [Supply and Replace MH COVER AND FRAME (without Supply of MH) | EACH 13

512711.A Su;)ply and Replace HH1C COVER AND FRAME (without Supply of EACH 3
HH

5127/2.A 3::)ply and Replace HH2C COVER AND FRAME (without Supply of EACH 10

5127/3.A ::i)ply and Replace HH3C COVER AND FRAME (without Supply of EACH 9

5128 [Supply and Replace BUILDING ENTRANCE STEEL COVER 40 X 40 EACH 5

5203 TESTING EXISTING EMPTY OR OCCUPIED DUCT AND CLEANING M 4000

BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE

TESTING EXISTING EMPTY SUB-DUCT AND CLEANING BLOCKAGE

5203.A M 1000
BY WATER PRESSURE
5210 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 200
CONCRETE 1m-2m For 1(50}PVC & 1PVC
5211 |REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 50
CONCRETE 3m-5m For 1PVC
5212 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 2
CONCRETE 6m-10m For 1PVC
5210, |REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN m 20
CONCRETE additional after first one.
5213 |Riser Repair up to 1m EACH 10
5214 |Last mile additional Roding & Roping m 1500
5215 [Rehabilitation of PB EACH 10
M5871 |Recovery or straighten Single or Double Pole of all sizes EACH 1
8021 {Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Gen M3 10
8022 [supply of Trench Backfill Material - Highway Subbase M3 10
8132 [Extra Over for EXCVN HARD ROCK (to Depth up to 100cm) M 5
8170  |SUPPLY AND LAY GENERAL CONCRETE GRADE 350KG/M3 CU.M 10
1563M1_[Recovery 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
Total of Civil:
VAT:

Total of Civil with VAT:
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OPTIONAL ITEMS
BOQ (o ipti j Unit Pri
PU escription Unit Qucwﬁﬂy nit Price USD Total Unit Price Total Price Wording
FIBER OPTIC NETWORK Material Labor
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/QUTDOOR G657A2 15m ( (Heavy Duty Indoor/Qutdoor with
237014 wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage EACH 1500
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 30m ( (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with
237018 wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage EACH 1500
Multipurpose muiti-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (Vertical Network)
INDOOR/QUTDOOR G657A2 §6m (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with
237027 wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage EACH 1500
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
2383 INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 25
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2384 INSTALL OF 24-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 30
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2385 INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 5
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2386 INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 20
DUCT/SUBDUCT
INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2383 puUCT M 10
INSTALL OF 24-48 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2384 puCT M 8
INSTALL OF 72-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2385 DUCT M 2
INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2385 pUCT M 3
INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2386 DUCT M 3
2379 ::C?L,:I(_jl; OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITH FLEXIBLE (flexible M 150
2380 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITHOUT FLEXIBLE M 500
2381 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON CABLE TRAY OR LADDER M 100
2382 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON POLE 4-48 WITH M 10
ACCESSORIES
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7801 EQUIPPED SIZE S (<=48) Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan EACH 50
Access)
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7802 EQUIPPED SIZE M (72-144) Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan | EACH 21
Access)
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7803 EQUIPPED SIZE L Without Splicing (288) (For Jointing or Midspan EACH 30
Access)
7810 Splicing One Fiber EACH 9000
7819E SUPPLY & INSTALL ECP EACH 2000
1625 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 48 CONNECTIONS | EACH 5
1626 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 96 CONNECTIONS | EACH 3
1627 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 144 CONNECTIONS | EACH 25
1629 INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB UP TO 24 CONNECTIONS | EACH 100
1630 INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB 36-48 CONNECTIONS EACH 500
1631 aﬁ;:lg.;. PRETERMINATED SPLITTER 1:16 IN FDB (including one EACH 400
1632 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:8 (Includig 9 Splicing) EACH 200
1633 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:2 (Including 3 splicing) EACH 100
1635 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:4 (including 5 splicing) EACH 100
1636 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS G652 1-2M (including one splicing) EACH 600
1637 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC ADAPTORS EACH 600
1700 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped 864 EACH 3
1701 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped 1532 EACH 2
1705 INSTALL FIBER RACEWAY M 30
2101 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 5m EACH 200
2102 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 10m EACH 200
2103 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 15m EACH 200
2104 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 20m EACH 200
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 30m EACH 200
2381 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 7
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2382 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT [N EMPTY DUCT KM 7
2383 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5
2384 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 5
2385 INSTALL 3 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 15
2387 INSTALL 4 or 5 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 6
2390 INSTALL 7-WAY SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5
7801R OPFN & CLO?E-D JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE § EACH 25
{Without Splicing)
OPEN & CLOSED JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE
7802R M (Without Splicing] EACH 25
7803R OPFN & CLO?EP JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE L EACH 25
{Without Splicing)

Total of Optional Items:

VAT:

Total Of Optional Items with VAT:

Grand Total with VAT{of Civil and Optional items)
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BOQ |Description Unit Quantity Unit Price USD Total Unit Price Total Price Wording
PU gw! W055§ Material Labor
1003 |BREAKING & REINST,CL "C"RQOAD SURF sam 400
1006 |BREACKING AND REINST TILED FOOTWAY CLASS D SQM 69
1010 |BREAKING & REINST,OF REINFORCED CONCRETE sam 20
1201 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 100mm. IN CONCRETE M 145
1201.A |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 50mm. IN CONCRETE M 183
1202 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY PVC M 267
1202.A [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY 50mm PVC M 5
1204 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 4 WAY PVC M 5
1206 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 6 WAY PVC M 5
1208 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 8 WAY PVC M 5
1210 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 10 WAY PVC M 3
1272 [SUPP. & INST. 1 WAY PVC 100mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 5
1274 |SUPP.& INST.1WAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 60
1274.A {SUPP.& INST.2WAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 5
1291 |STEEL PIPE IN CONCRETE M 2
1401 |Supply and INSTALL MANHOLE, TYPE "A" EACH 1
1412.A |SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH1C EACH 3
1413.A |SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH2C EACH 1
1414.A |SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH3C EACH 1
1415 SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHAF TYPE with Metal EACH 1
Cover
1416 |SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHBF TYPE EACH 1
1467.C_|MH/HH CLEANING (from 0 to 0.4 cu.m) EACH 40
1467.A [MH/HH CLEANING (from 0.4 to 0.75 cu.m) EACH 35
1467.B [MH/HH CLEANING ( from > 0.75 cu.m) EACH 5
1563 [SUPPLY AND INSTALL 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
1581 |SUPPLY AND INST. PROTECTION POST 150mm EACH 2
1581.R |Recovery of Protection Post EACH 2
SUPPLY AND INSTALL STANDARD WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT
1730 |WALL TYPE 500MM EACH 3
1731 ig:gtnYmAND INSTALL WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT WALL TYPE- EACH 3
1735 SUPPLY AND INSTALL CABLE SUPPORT WALL TYPE IN EXIST MH EACH 3
300 MM
1806 [INSTALL (without supply) WOOD POLE,8m MEDIUM STRENGTH | EACH 20
1806.B [INSTALL (without supply) 8 m DOUBLE WOOD POLE EACH 4
M5231 {Move Single Pole of any type (recover+install) EACH 1
M5232 |Move Double Pole of any type EACH 1
3981 IN?TALL EARTH SET OF TWO RODS AND 9m OF EARTH WIRE EACH 15
(without supply)
3082 INSTALL OF ONE EARTH RODS AND NECESSARY EARTHWIRE TO EACH 2
CONNECT ADDITIONAL ROD TO EARTH {without supply)
3984 SUPPLY & INSTALL EARTHWIRE TO CONNECT DP/APB TO EARTH M 5
without supply
3985/1 |INSTALL U-GUARD PROTECTION without supply M 30
5121.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 20
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 70O 15 Cm)
51218 LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 6
_|SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
M5122.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5122.B LOCATING& RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O SUPPLY EACH 2
OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
M5123.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5123.B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 6
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
M5124 A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 70 15 Cm)
M5124.B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5

SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
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5121.H [Tracing & Locating MH/HH Cover (Including Breaking Asphalt) EACH 40
5125 |Supply and Replace MH COVER AND FRAME (Without Supply of MH) | EACH 3
512711.A Supply and Replace HH1C COVER AND FRAME (without Supply of EACH 2
HH
512712.A ::E)ply and Replace HH2C COVER AND FRAME (without Supply of EACH 1
5127/3.A ::;)aply and Replace HH3C COVER AND FRAME (Without Supply of EACH 2
5128 |Supply and Replace BUILDING ENTRANCE STEEL COVER 40 X 40 EACH 3

5203 TESTING EXISTING EMPTY OR OCCUPIED DUCT AND CLEANING M 4,000

BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE

TESTING EXISTING EMPTY SUB-DUCT AND CLEANING BLOCKAGE

5203.A M 1,000
BY WATER PRESSURE
5210 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 200
CONCRETE 1m-2m For 1(50)PVC & 1PVC
5211 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 50
CONCRETE 3m-5m For 1PVC
5212 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 20
CONCRETE 6m-10m For 1PVC
5210 A REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN m 20
CONCRETE additional after first one.
5213  |Riser Repair up to 1m EACH 10
5214  [Last mile additional Roding & Roping m 1,500
5215 [Rehabilitation of PB EACH 10
M5871 |Recovery or straighten Single or Double Pole of all sizes EACH 10
8021 |Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Gen M3 10
8022 [Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Highway Subbase M3 10
8132 [Extra Over for EXCVN HARD ROCK (to Depth up to 100cm) M 10
8170 [SUPPLY AND LAY GENERAL CONCRETE GRADE 350KG/M3 CU.M 10
1563Mt |Recovery 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
Total of Civil:
VAT:

Total of Civil with VAT:

Page 2 of 4



YUY A iy kgl 52l A 3905 5 Aiaa JUidl 345 30 23102 g gac Luailin

OPTIONAL ITEMS
BFE:’Q Description Unit Gua“{ﬁy Unit Price USD Total Unit Price Total Price Wording
FIBER OPTIC NETWORK Material Labor
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 15m ( (Heavy Duty indoor/Outdoor with
287007 | vall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage BACH | 100
Muitipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 30m ( (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with
2370.18 wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage EACH 1500
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (Vertical Network)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 50m (Heavy Duty Indoor/Qutdoor with
2370.2A wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage EACH 1200
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
2383 INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 25
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2384 INSTALL OF 24-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 30
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2385 INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 5
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2386 INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 20
DUCT/SUBDUCT
INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2383 DUCT M 10
INSTALL OF 24-48 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2384 DUCT M 8
INSTALL OF 72-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2385 DUCT M 2
INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2385 pucT M 3
INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2386 pucT M 3
2379 :r’;lc?tL/:lc-jI; OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITH FLEXIBLE (flexible M 150
2380 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITHOUT FLEXIBLE M 500
2381 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON CABLE TRAY OR LADDER M 100
2382 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON POLE 4-48 WITH M 10
ACCESSORIES
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7801 EQUIPPED SIZE S (<=48) Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan EACH 50
Access)
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7802 EQUIPPED SIZE M (72-144) Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan | EACH 20
Access)
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7803 EQUIPPED SIZE L Without Splicing (288) (For Jointing or Midspan EACH 30
Access)
7810 Splicing One Fiber EACH 9,500
7819E SUPPLY & INSTALL ECP EACH 2,000
1625 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 48 CONNECTIONS | EACH 5
1626 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 96 CONNECTIONS | EACH 3
1627 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 144 CONNECTIONS| EACH 25
1629 INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB UP TO 24 CONNECTIONS | EACH 100
1630 INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB 36-48 CONNECTIONS EACH 500
1631 Isr\:i;l:;_ PRETERMINATED SPLITTER 1:16 IN FDB (Including one EACH 400
1632 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:8 (Includig 9 Splicing) EACH 200
1633 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:2 (Including 3 splicing) EACH 100
1635 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:4 (including 5 splicing) EACH 100
1636 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS G652 1-2M (including one splicing) EACH 600
1637 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC ADAPTORS EACH 600
1700 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped 864 EACH 3
1701 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped 1532 EACH 2
1705 INSTALL FIBER RACEWAY M 30
2101 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 5m EACH 200
2102 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 10m EACH 200
2103 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 15m EACH 200
2104 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 20m EACH 200
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 30m EACH 200
2381 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 5
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2382 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5

2383 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 4

2384 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 4

2385 INSTALL 3 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 12

2387 INSTALL 4 or 5§ SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 6

2390 INSTALL 7-WAY SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5

7801R OPFN & CLO'SI-ED JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE S EACH 22
{Without Splicing)

7802R 0PEN>& CLOSE[? fOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE EACH 22
M (Without Splicing)

7803R OP‘EN & CLO.SE.D JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE L EACH 22
{Without Splicing)

Total of Optional items:

VAT:

Total Of Optional Items with VAT:

Grand Total with VAT(of Civil and Optional items)
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BSJQ Description Unit Quantity Unit Price USD Total Unit Price Total Price Wording
CIVIL WORKS Material Labor
1003 |BREAKING & REINST,CL "C"ROAD SURF SQM 550
1006 |BREACKING AND REINST TILED FOOTWAY CLASS D SQM 115
1010  |BREAKING & REINST,OF REINFORCED CONCRETE SQM 20
1201 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 100mm. IN CONCRETE M 337
1201.A |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC S0mm. IN CONCRETE M 277
1202 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY PVC M 531
1202.A |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY 50mm PVC M 6
1204 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 4 WAY PVC M 5
1206 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 6 WAY PVC M 5
1208 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 8 WAY PVC M 5
1210 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 10 WAY PVC M 3
1272 |SUPP. & INST. 1 WAY PVC 100mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 23
1274 |SUPP.8& INST.1WAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 50
1274.A |SUPP.& INST.2WAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 5
1291 |[STEEL PIPE IN CONCRETE M 2
1401 |Supply and INSTALL MANHOLE, TYPE "A" EACH 1
1412.A [SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH1C EACH 3
1413.A |SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH2C EACH 3
1414.A |SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH3C EACH 1
1415 SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHAF TYPE with Metal EACH 1
Cover
1416 |SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHBF TYPE EACH 1
1467.C_|MH/HH CLEANING (from O to 0.4 cu.m) EACH 25
1467.A [MH/HH CLEANING (from 0.4 to 0.75 cu.m) EACH 20
1467.8 [MH/HH CLEANING ( from > 0.75 cu.m) EACH 4
1563 |SUPPLY AND INSTALL 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
1581 |SUPPLY AND INST. PROTECTION POST 150mm EACH 2
1581.R |Recovery of Protection Post EACH 2
SUPPLY AND INSTALL STANDARD WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT
1730 WALL TYPE 500MM EACH 3
1731 S1L(.;g(l;’l;:mAND INSTALL WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT WALL TYPE- EACH 3
1735 |SUPPLY AND INSTALL CABLE SUPPORT WALL TYPE INEXISTMH | L\~ 3
300 MM
1806 [INSTALL (without supply) WOOD POLE,8m MEDIUM STRENGTH EACH 55
1806.B |INSTALL {without supply) 8 m DOUBLE WOOD POLE EACH 5
M5231 |Move Single Pole of any type (recover+install) EACH 20
M5232 |Move Double Pole of any type EACH 6
3981 INSTALL EARTH SET OF TWO RODS AND 9m OF EARTH WIRE EACH 20
{without supply)
3982 INSTALL OF ONE EARTH RODS AND NECESSARY EARTHWIRE TO EACH 3
CONNECT ADDITIONAL ROD TO EARTH (without supply)
3984 SUPPLY & INSTALL EARTHWIRE TO CONNECT DP/APB TO EARTH M 15
without supply
3985/1 |INSTALL U-GUARD PROTECTION without supply M 30
5121.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 20
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
5121.8 LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 6
" |SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER {More than 15Cm)
M5122. A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 8
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5122.B LOCATING& RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O SUPPLY EACH 2
OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
MS123.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 10
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5123.B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER {More than 15Cm)
M5124.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5124B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5

SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER {More than 15Cm}
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5121.H [Tracing & Locating MH/HH Cover (Including Breaking Asphalt} EACH 40
5125 |Supply and Replace MH COVER AND FRAME (Without Supply of MH) | EACH 3
512711 A Supply and Replace HH1C COVER AND FRAME (Without Supply of EACH 3
5127/2.A %E;:Jply and Replace HH2C COVER AND FRAME (Without Supply of EACH 3
5127/3.A z:;aply and Replace HH3C COVER AND FRAME (without Supply of EACH 9
5128 |Supply and Replace BUILDING ENTRANCE STEEL COVER 40 X 40 EACH 3

5203 TESTING EXISTING EMPTY OR OCCUPIED DUCT AND CLEANING M 3,000

BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE

TESTING EXISTING EMPTY SUB-DUCT AND CLEANING BLOCKAGE

5203.A M 1,000
BY WATER PRESSURE
5210 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 200
CONCRETE 1m-2m For 1(50)PVC & 1PVC
5211 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 50
CONCRETE 3m-5m For 1PVC
5212 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 15
CONCRETE 6m-10m For 1PVC
5210.A REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN m 20
CONCRETE additional after first one.
5213 |Riser Repair up to 1m EACH 10
5214  [Last mile additional Roding & Roping m 1,500
5215 [Rehabilitation of PB EACH 10
M5871 |Recovery or straighten Single or Double Pole of all sizes EACH 35
8021 [Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Gen M3 10
8022 [Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Highway Subbase M3 10
8132 [Extra Over for EXCVN HARD ROCK (to Depth up to 100cm) M 10
8170 ISUPPLY AND LAY GENERAL CONCRETE GRADE 350KG/M3 CU.M 10
1563M1 |{Recovery 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
Total of Civil:
VAT:

Total of Civil with VAT:
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OPTIONAL ITEMS
BFELQ Description Unit Q‘ﬁ“h‘y Unit Price USD Total Unit Price Total Price Wording
FIBER OPTIC NETWORK Material Labor
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 15m ( (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with
2370.1A | ol fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage EACH 100
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 30m ( (Heavy Duty Indoor/Qutdoor with
2370.1B |, al fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage EACH 100
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (Vertical Network)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 50m (Heavy Duty Indoor/Qutdoor with
23702A |l fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage EACH 100
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
2383 INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 10
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2384 INSTALL OF 24-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 15
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2385 INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 3
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2386 INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 15
DUCT/SUBDUCT
INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2383 DUCT M 5
INSTALL OF 24-48 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2384 puUCT M 3
INSTALL OF 72-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2385 DUCT M 2
INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2385 DUCT M 2
INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2386 DuUCT M 2
2379 II:;I;L/:;; OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITH FLEXIBLE (flexible M 100
2380 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITHOUT FLEXIBLE M 300
2381 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON CABLE TRAY OR LADDER M 100
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON POLE 4-48 WITH
2382 | ACCESSORIES M 1,500
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7801 EQUIPPED SIZE S (<=48) Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan EACH 40
Access)
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7802 EQUIPPED SIZE M (72-144) Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan | EACH 6
Access)
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7803 EQUIPPED SIZE L Without Splicing (288) (For Jointing or Midspan EACH 20
Access)
7810 Splicing One Fiber EACH 15,000
7819E SUPPLY & INSTALL ECP EACH 200
1625 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 48 CONNECTIONS | EACH 5
1626 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 96 CONNECTIONS | EACH 3
1627 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 144 CONNECTIONS | EACH 20
1629 INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB UP TO 24 CONNECTIONS | EACH 100
1630 INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB 36-48 CONNECTIONS EACH 500
1631 g\:j';l'lﬁ;;. PRETERMINATED SPLITTER 1:16 IN FDB (Including one EACH 400
1632 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:8 (Includig 9 Spiicing) EACH 200
1633 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:2 (Including 3 splicing) EACH 100
1635 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:4 (including 5 splicing) EACH 100
1636 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS G652 1-2M (including one splicing) EACH 600
1637 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC ADAPTORS EACH 600
1700 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped 864 EACH 2
1701 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped 1532 EACH 2
1705 INSTALL FIBER RACEWAY M 20
2101 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 5m EACH 100
2102 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 10m EACH 100
2103 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 15m EACH 100
2104 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 20m EACH 100
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 30m EACH 100
2381 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 5
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2382 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5

2383 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3

2384 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 3

2385 INSTALL 3 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5

2387 INSTALL 4 or 5 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5

2390 INSTALL 7-WAY SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5

7801R OP'EN & CLO.SFTD JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE S EACH 10
{Without Splicing)

7802R OPEN-& CLOSE[.J fOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE EACH 10
M {Without Splicing)

7803R OPFN & CLO§E-D JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE L EACH 10
(Without Splicing)

Total of Optional Items:

VAT:

Total Of Optional Items with VAT:

Grand Total with VAT{of Civil and Optional items)
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BOQ [Description : ) Unit Price USD
PU Unit Q y Total Unit Price Total Price Wording
CIVIL WORKS Material Labor
1003 |BREAKING & REINST,CL "C"ROAD SURF SQM 265
1006 |BREACKING AND REINST TILED FOOTWAY CLASS D SOM 45
1010 {BREAKING & REINST,OF REINFORCED CONCRETE SaM 20
1201 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 100mm. IN CONCRETE M 111
1201.A [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 50mm. IN CONCRETE M 132
1202 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY PVC M 167
1202.A [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY 50mm PVC M 2
1204 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 4 WAY PVC M 5
1206 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 6 WAY PVC M 5
1208 {SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 8 WAY PVC M 5
1210 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 10 WAY PVC M 3
1272 |SUPP. & INST. 1 WAY PVC 100mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 5
1274 |SUPP.& INST.1WAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 60
1274.A |SUPP.& INST.2WAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 5
1291 |STEEL PIPE IN CONCRETE M 2
1401 [Supply and INSTALL MANHOLE, TYPE "A" EACH 1
1412.A [SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH1C EACH 1
1413.A |SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH2C EACH 1
1414.A |SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH3C EACH 1
1415 SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHAF TYPE with Metal EACH 1
Cover
1416 ]SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHBF TYPE EACH 1
1467.C IMH/HH CLEANING (from 0 to 0.4 cu.m) EACH 25
1467.A [MH/HH CLEANING (from 0.4 to 0.75 cu.m) EACH 20
1467.B_|MH/HH CLEANING ( from > 0.75 cu.m) EACH 3
1563 |SUPPLY AND INSTALL 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
1581 |SUPPLY AND INST. PROTECTION POST 150mm EACH 2
1581.R |Recovery of Protection Post EACH 2
SUPPLY AND INSTALL STANDARD WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT
1730 |WALL TYPE 500MM EACH 8
1731 S1L£(I;I;nYmAND INSTALL WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT WALL TYPE- EACH 3
1735 SUPPLY AND INSTALL CABLE SUPPORT WALL TYPE IN EXIST MH EACH 3
300 MM
1806 [INSTALL (without supply) WOOD POLE,8m MEDIUM STRENGTH EACH 80
1806.B |INSTALL (without supply) 8 m DOUBLE WOOD POLE EACH 5
M5231 |Move Single Pole of any type (recover+Install) EACH 10
M5232 [Move Double Pole of any type EACH 2
3081 IN?TALL EARTH SET OF TWO RODS AND 9m OF EARTH WIRE EACH 20
{without supply)
3082 INSTALL OF ONE EARTH RODS AND NECESSARY EARTHWIRE TO EACH 3
CONNECT ADDITIONAL ROD TO EARTH (without supply)
3984 SUPPLY & INSTALL EARTHWIRE TO CONNECT DP/APB TO EARTH M 15
without supply
3985/1 |INSTALL U-GUARD PROTECTION without supply M 30
5121.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 20
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER {FROM 0 TQO 15 Cm)
51218 LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER W/0O EACH s
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER {(More than 15Cm)
MS122A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 9
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5122B LOCATING& RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/0O EACH 1
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
M5123 A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 6
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5123B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER {More than 15Cm)
M5124.4 LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5124.B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 12
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
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5121.H [Tracing & Locating MH/HH Cover (Including Breaking Asphalt) EACH 40
5125 |Supply and Replace MH COVER AND FRAME (without Supply of MH) | EACH 2
51271 A Supply and Replace HH1C COVER AND FRAME (without Supply of EACH 1
HH
5127/2.A i:;))ply and Replace HH2C COVER AND FRAME (without Supply of EACH 4
51273.A il‘:aply and Replace HH3C COVER AND FRAME (Without Supply of EACH 0
5128 |Supply and Replace BUILDING ENTRANCE STEEL COVER 40 X 40 [ EACH 3

5203 TESTING EXISTING EMPTY OR OCCUPIED DUCT AND CLEANING M 3,000

BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE

TESTING EXISTING EMPTY SUB-DUCT AND CLEANING BLOCKAGE

5203.A M 1,000
BY WATER PRESSURE
5210 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 200
CONCRETE 1m-2m For 1(50)PVC & 1PVC
5211 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 50
CONCRETE 3m-5m For 1PVC
5212 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 15
CONCRETE 6m-10m For 1PVC
5210A REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN m 20
CONCRETE additional after first one.
5213 |Riser Repair up to 1m EACH 10
5214 [Last mile additional Roding & Roping m 1,500
5215 [Rehabilitation of PB EACH 7
M5871 [Recovery or straighten Single or Double Pole of all sizes EACH 40
8021 |Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Gen M3 10
8022 ISupply of Trench Backfill Material - Highway Subbase M3 10
8132 [Extra Over for EXCVN HARD ROCK (to Depth up to 100cm) M 10
8170 |SUPPLY AND LAY GENERAL CONCRETE GRADE 350KG/M3 CU.M 10
1563M1_[Recovery 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
Total of Civil:
VAT:

Total of Civil with VAT:
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OPTIONAL ITEMS

BO! ipti i, it Pri
PUQ Description Unit Q“mh‘y Unit Price USD Total Unit Price Total Price Wording
FIBER OPTIC NETWORK Material Labor
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/QUTDOOR G657A2 15m ( (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with
7014 wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Instali Cable Manage EACH 100
Multipurpose muiti-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 30m ( (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with
7018 wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage EAcH 100
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (Vertical Network)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 50m (Heavy Duty Indoor/Qutdoor with
2370.2A wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage EACH 100
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
2383 INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 10
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2384 INSTALL OF 24-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 15
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2385 INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 3
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2386 INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 15
DUCT/SUBDUCT
INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2383 puUCT M 5
INSTALL OF 24-48 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2384 DUCT M 3
INSTALL OF 72-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2385 DUCT M 2
INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2385 DUCT M 2
INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2386 DUCT M 2
2379 II[I;J(;‘I;ILA(;I&I)_ OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITH FLEXIBLE (flexible M 100
2380 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITHOUT FLEXIBLE M 300
2381 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON CABLE TRAY OR LADDER M 100
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON POLE 4-48 WITH
2382 | ACCESSORIES M 1500
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7801 EQUIPPED SIZE S (<=48) Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan EACH 30
Access)
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7802 EQUIPPED SIZE M (72-144) Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan | EACH 6
Access)
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7803 EQUIPPED SIZE L Without Splicing (288) (For Jointing or Midspan EACH 20
Access)
7810 Splicing One Fiber EACH 7,000
7819E SUPPLY & INSTALL ECP EACH 100
1625 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 48 CONNECTIONS | EACH 5
1626 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 96 CONNECTIONS | EACH 3
1627 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 144 CONNECTIONS| EACH 20
1629 INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB UP TO 24 CONNECTIONS | EACH 100
1630 INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB 36-48 CONNECTIONS EACH 300
1631 gﬁ;’:;_ PRETERMINATED SPLITTER 1:16 IN FDB (Including one EACH 300
1632 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:8 (Includig 9 Splicing) EACH 200
1633 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:2 (Including 3 splicing) EACH 100
1635 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:4 (including 5 splicing) EACH 100
1636 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS G652 1-2M (including one splicing) | EACH 600
1637 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC ADAPTORS EACH 600
1700 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped 864 EACH 2
1701 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped 1532 EACH 2
1705 INSTALL FIBER RACEWAY M 20
2101 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 5m EACH 100
2102 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 10m EACH 100
2103 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 15m EACH 100
2104 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 20m EACH 100
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 30m EACH 100
2381 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 3
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2382 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5

2383 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3

2384 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 3

2385 INSTALL 3 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3

2387 INSTALL 4 or 5 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3

2390 INSTALL 7-WAY SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3

7801R OPEI"I & CLOSE.D‘ JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE EACH 5
S (Without Splicing)

7802R OPEN.& CLOSE(.) -JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE EACH 5
M (Without Splicing)

7803R OP.EN & CLO?E_D JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE L EACH 5
{Without Splicing)

Total of Optional Items:

VAT:

Total Of Optional Items with VAT:

Grand Total with VAT{of Civil and Optional items)
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BOQ |Description . . Unit Price USD L .
PU Unit Q Total Unit Price Total Price Wording
CIVIL WORKS Material Labor
1003 |BREAKING & REINST,CL "C"ROAD SURF Sam 650
1006 |BREACKING AND REINST TILED FOOTWAY CLASS D saM 225
1010 |BREAKING & REINST,OF REINFORCED CONCRETE SaM 20
1201 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 100mm. IN CONCRETE M 643
1201.A [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 50mm. IN CONCRETE M 230
1202 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY PVC M 800
1202.A |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 2 WAY 50mm PVC M 5
1204 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 4 WAY PVC M 5
1206 [SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 6 WAY PVC M 5
1208 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 8 WAY PVC M 5
1210 |SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 10 WAY PVC M 3
1272 |SUPP. & INST. 1 WAY PVC 100mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 5
1274 |SUPP.& INST.1WAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 40
1274.A |SUPP.& INST.2WAY PVC 50mm IN CONC/OPEN TRENCH M 5
1291 |STEEL PIPE IN CONCRETE M 2
1401 _ |Supply and INSTALL MANHOLE, TYPE "A" EACH 1
1412.A {SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH1C EACH 10
1413.A_|SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH2C EACH 5
1414.A [SUPPLY AND INSTALL HH3C EACH 1
1415 SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLOG ENTRANCE HHAF TYPE with Metal EACH 1
Cover
1416 {SUPPLY AND INSTALL BLDG ENTRANCE HHBF TYPE EACH 1
1467.C [MH/HH CLEANING (from 0 to 0.4 cu.m) EACH 22
1467.A |MH/HH CLEANING (from 0.4 to 0.75 cu.m) EACH 20
1467.B_|MH/HH CLEANING ( from > 0.75 cu.m) EACH 5
1563 [SUPPLY AND INSTALL 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1
1581 |SUPPLY AND INST. PROTECTION POST 150mm EACH 2
1581.R [Recovery of Protection Post EACH 2
SUPPLY AND INSTALL STANDARD WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT
1739 | WALL TYPE 500MM EACH 8
SUPPLY AND INSTALL WALL FIXED CABLE SUPPORT WALL
1731 | 7vPE- 1000 mm EACH 3
1735 SUPPLY AND INSTALL CABLE SUPPORT WALL TYPE IN EXIST MH EACH 3
300 MM
1806 |INSTALL {without supply) WOOD POLE,8m MEDIUM STRENGTH EACH 65
1806.B |INSTALL {without supply) 8 m DOUBLE WOOQD POLE EACH 3
M5231 [Move Single Pole of any type (recover+Instail) EACH 35
M5232 [Move Double Pole of any type EACH 4
3981 IN?TALL EARTH SET OF TWO RODS AND 9m OF EARTH WIRE EACH 20
{without supply)
3982 INSTALL OF ONE EARTH RODS AND NECESSARY EARTHWIRE TO EACH 3
CONNECT ADDITIONAL ROD TO EARTH (without supply}
3984 SUPPLY & INSTALL EARTHWIRE TO CONNECT DP/APB TO EARTH M 15
without supply
3985/1 [INSTALL U-GUARD PROTECTION without supply M 30
5121.A LOCATI'NG & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 20
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
51218 LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER MANHOLE ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 6
"~ _|SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
M5122. A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/0O EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5122.B LOCATING& RAISE/LOWER HH-1 ENTRAMCE COVER W/0O EACH 2
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER {More than 15Cm)
M5123.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 6
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm}
M5123.B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-2 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH P
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER {More than 15Cm)
MS124.A LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (FROM 0 TO 15 Cm)
M5124 B LOCATING & RAISE/LOWER HH-3 ENTRAMCE COVER W/O EACH 5
SUPPLY OF THE FRAME AND COVER (More than 15Cm)
5121.H |Tracing & Locating MH/HH Cover {Including Breaking Asphalt) EACH 40
6125 [Supply and Replace MH COVER AND FRAME {without Supply of MH) | EACH 2
51271.A ::;)ply and Replace HH1C COVER AND FRAME (Without Supply of EACH 1
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Supply and Replace HH2C COVER AND FRAME (Without Supply of

5127/2.A ) EACH 5

5127/3.A z:;)aply and Replace HH3C COVER AND FRAME (Without Supply of EACH 1
5128 [Supply and Replace BUILDING ENTRANCE STEEL COVER 40 X 40 | EACH 3
5203 TESTING EXISTING EMPTY OR OCCUPIED DUCT AND CLEANING M 3,000

BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE

5203 A TESTING EXISTING EMPTY SUB-DUCT AND CLEANING BLOCKAGE M 1,000

BY WATER PRESSURE

5210 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 200
CONCRETE 1m-2m For 1{50}PVC & 1PVC

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN
CONCRETE 3m-5m For 1PVC

5211 EACH 50

5212 REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN EACH 10
CONCRETE 6m-10m For 1PVC

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT ENCASED IN

52104 CONCRETE additional after first one. m 2
5213 [Riser Repair up to Im EACH 10
5214 |Last mile additional Roding & Roping m 1,500
5215 _|Rehabilitation of PB EACH 5

M5871 |Recovery or straighten Single or Double Pole of all sizes EACH 40
8021 |Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Gen M3 10
8022 |Supply of Trench Backfill Material - Highway Subbase M3 10
8132 |Extra Over for EXCVN HARD ROCK (to Depth up to 100cm) M 10
8170 1SUPPLY AND LAY GENERAL CONCRETE GRADE 350KG/M3 CU.M 10

1563M1 |Recovery 1200/1800 PAIR CABINET BASE EACH 1

Total of Civil:
VAT:

Total of Civil with VAT:
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OPTIONAL ITEMS
BOQ |[De ipti , it Pri D
PU scription Unit Quantl l-y Unit Price US| Total Unit Price Total Price Wording
FIBER OPTIC NETWORK Material Labor
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 15m ( {(Heavy Duty Indoor/Qutdoor with
2370.1A wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage EacH 100
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (WIRE)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 30m ( (Heavy Duty Indoor/Qutdoor with
27018 wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage EACH 100
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
INSTALL OF 1-2 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE (Vertical Network)
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 §0m (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with
287028 wall fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage EACH 100
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips)
2383 INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 10
DUCT/suBDUCT
2384 INSTALL OF 24-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 1
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2385 INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 2
DUCT/SUBDUCT
2386 INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN EMPTY M 8
DUCT/SUBDUCT
INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2383 DUCT M 2
2384 INSTALL OF 24-48 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED M
DUCT !
INSTALL OF 72-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2385 DUCT M 1
INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2385 DUCT M 1
INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D IN OCCUPIED
2386 DUCT M 1
2379 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITH FLEXIBLE
i M 50
{flexible included)
2380 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITHOUT FLEXIBLE M 100
2381 INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON CABLE TRAY OR LADDER M 50
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON POLE 4-48 WITH
2382 ACCESSORIES M 1,800
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7801 EQUIPPED SIZE S (<=48) Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan EACH 20
Access)
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7802 EQUIPPED SIZE M (72-144) Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan | EACH 4
Access)
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY
7803 EQUIPPED SIZE L Without Splicing (288) (For Jointing or Midspan EACH 10
Access)
7810 Splicing One Fiber EACH 2,500
7819E SUPPLY & INSTALL ECP EACH 100
1625 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 48 CONNECTIONS | EACH 5
1626 INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 96 CONNECTIONS | EACH 2
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 144
1627 CONNECTIONS EACH 10
1629 INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB UP TO 24 CONNECTIONS | EACH 200
1630 INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB 36-48 CONNECTIONS EACH 200
1631 g\ﬁ;:lg_;. PRETERMINATED SPLITTER 1:16 IN FDB (including one EACH 200
1632 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:8 (Includig 9 Splicing) EACH 100
1633 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:2 (including 3 splicing) EACH 50
1635 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:4 {including 5 splicing) EACH 50
1636 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS G652 1-2M (including one splicing) | EACH 300
1637 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC ADAPTORS EACH 300
1700 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped 864 EACH 1
1701 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully Equipped 1532 EACH 1
1705 INSTALL FIBER RACEWAY M 10
2101 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 5m EACH 20
2102 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 10m EACH 20
2103 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 15m EACH 20
2104 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 20m EACH 20
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 30m EACH 20
2381 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 3
2382 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 5
2383 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3
2384 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 3
2385 INSTALL 3 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3
2387 INSTALL 4 or § SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 3
2390 INSTALL 7-WAY SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 1
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OPEN ED JOINTING CLO! FOR OPTICAL Fi BLE FUI D Sl
7801R E & CLO.S E G CLOSURE L FIBER CAl LLY EQUIPPED SIZE $ EACH 5
{Without Splicing)

OPEN JOINTING C OR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUI SIZE
7802R '& CLOSEI? ! LOSURE F ER CAl EQUIPPED EACH 5
M (Without Splicing)

OPEN & CLOSED JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE L
7803R . - Q! EACH 5
{Without Splicing)

Total of Optional Items:

VAT:

Total Of Optional Items with VAT:

Grand Total with VAT{of Civil and Optional items)
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